

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7084/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2010 in CRLMC No.  
1179/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DR.K.RAMALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Leave to file additional documents is granted.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master