

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7084/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2010 in CRLMC No. 1179/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DR.K.RAMALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 10278-10279 of 2010
(With appln(s) for stay/direction and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Shewta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J. C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. T. S. Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Keshav C. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Amit P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) NOS. 10278-10279 of 2010

On the statement made by Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, the learned senior counsel for the petitioner, SLP(Cr1) Nos. 10278-10279 of 2010 are ordered to be de-tagged.

The office report dated 13.1.2011 indicates that service of notice upon respondent No.2 is being awaited. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2. In addition to normal mode of service, dasti is also permitted.

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7084 of 2010

A grievance is made by the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 that he is not served with Volume-III of the Paper Book. The petitioner to supply Volume-III of the Paper Book to the learned

counsel for the respondent No.2 within two days.

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent No.2, three weeks' time is granted to enable the said respondent to file counter affidavit.

Post the instant petition for final disposal on 10.2.2011.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master